
PHARR- SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.

HVAC REFRIGERANTS FOR CENTRAL SUPPLY WAREHOUSE BID # 21-22-030

BID OPENING: OCTOBER 6, 2021 @ 3:30 P.M.

Event Number 21-22-030 Organization PSJA ISD Ebids

Event Title HVAC Refrigerants for Central Supply Warehouse Workgroup Purchasing

Event Description Event Owner Emily Garza

Event Type Bid Email emily.garza@psjaisd.us

Issue Date 9/17/2021 01:38:14 PM (CT) Phone

Close Date 10/6/2021 03:30:00 PM (CT) Fax

RECOMMENDATION: That the Board of Education approve the HVAC Refrigerants for Central Supply Warehouse Bid # 21-22-030 to the 

lowest bidders / lowest justified bidders listed below:

Awarded Suppliers

Name City State Lines Awarded Award Total Award Reason

ASPEN Refrigerants, Inc. Pearl River NY 1 $26,250.00

Johnson Supply Houston TX 2 $30,089.20

OMA Industries, LLC Harlingen TX 4 $86,160.00

TOTAL: $142,499.20

Ralph Mendez, Director of Procurement Jim Brewster, Property Control Coordinator

Charge Budgeted Account Numbers:   199-131301

One Hundred Forty-Eight  (148) invitations were emailed to vendors

Eleven (11) Vendors viewed Bid Specifications

Three (3) Submitted Bid

One (1) Unsubmitted Bid

Four (4) No Bid

Page 1

TAKEN TO BOARD OF EDUCATION / JANUARY 17, 2022

mailto:emily.garza@psjaisd.us


PHARR- SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.

HVAC REFRIGERANTS FOR CENTRAL SUPPLY WAREHOUSE BID # 21-22-030

BID OPENING: OCTOBER 6, 2021 @ 3:30 P.M.

Line Qty UOM Description Manufacturer Manuf. Number

Award 

Response

Award 

Qty Awarded Supplier Award Reason

1 80 Cyl Refrigerant, 25 lb. Cylinder. Cool Gas or equal R-410A or equal $385.00 80 OMA Industries, LLC Low Bid

2 80 Cyl Refrigerant. 30 lb. Cylinder. Cool Gas or equal R-134 or equal $366.84 80 Johnson Supply Low Bid

3 80 Cyl Refrigerant. 30 lb. Cylinder with automotive fill valve. Cool Gas or equal R-134 or equal $375.00 80 OMA Industries, LLC Low Bid

4 15 Cyl Refrigerant.125 lb. Cylinder. Cool Gas or equal R-134 or equal $1,750.00 15 ASPEN Refrigerants, Inc. Low Bid

5 20 Cyl Refrigerant.24 lb. Cylinder. Cool Gas or equal R-404A or equal $390.00 20 OMA Industries, LLC Low Bid

6 40 Cyl Refrigerant.25 lb. Cylinder. Cool Gas or equal R-427A or equal $439.00 40 OMA Industries, LLC Low Bid

7 100 Ea Odor Neutralizer, 1/2 lb. Tube. Cool Gas or equal Clen/Air or equal $7.42 100 Johnson Supply Low Bid

Page 2

TAKEN TO BOARD OF EDUCATION / JANUARY 17, 2022



PHARR- SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.

HVAC REFRIGERANTS FOR CENTRAL SUPPLY WAREHOUSE BID # 21-22-030

BID OPENING: OCTOBER 6, 2021 @ 3:30 P.M.

1

Supplier QTY UOM Price Extended Supplier Notes Manufacturer Manufacturer #

OMA Industries, LLC 80 Cyl $385.00 $30,800.00 Cool Gas or equal R-410A or equal

Johnson Supply (Johnson Supply & Equip. Corp.) 80 Cyl $405.88 $32,470.40 Cool Gas or equal R-410A or equal

ASPEN Refrigerants, Inc. 80 Cyl $595.00 $47,600.00 Please note that we offer standard delivery 4-7 days, 

A.R.O.

Cool Gas or equal R-410A or equal

2

Supplier QTY UOM Price Extended Supplier Notes Manufacturer Manufacturer #

Johnson Supply (Johnson Supply & Equip. Corp.) 80 Cyl $366.84 $29,347.20 Cool Gas or equal R-134 or equal

OMA Industries, LLC 80 Cyl $375.00 $30,000.00 Cool Gas or equal R-134 or equal

ASPEN Refrigerants, Inc. 80 Cyl $595.00 $47,600.00 Please note that we offer standard delivery 4-7 days, 

A.R.O.

Cool Gas or equal R-134 or equal

3

Supplier QTY UOM Price Extended Supplier Notes Manufacturer Manufacturer #

OMA Industries, LLC 80 Cyl $375.00 $30,000.00 Cool Gas or equal R-134 or equal

ASPEN Refrigerants, Inc. 80 Cyl $595.00 $47,600.00 Please note that we offer standard delivery 4-7 days, 

A.R.O.

Cool Gas or equal R-134 or equal

Johnson Supply (Johnson Supply & Equip. Corp.) 80 Cyl No Bid Cool Gas or equal R-134 or equal

4

Supplier QTY UOM Price Extended Supplier Notes Manufacturer Manufacturer #

ASPEN Refrigerants, Inc. 15 Cyl $1,750.00 $26,250.00 Please be advised that an additional 100% refundable 

deposit of $200 will be charged for every Cyl size of 125 

lbs., which will be credited back when you return the 

empties freight-free upon our instructions. Please note 

that we offer standard delivery 4-7 days, A.R.O.

Cool Gas or equal R-134 or equal

OMA Industries, LLC 15 Cyl $1,820.00 $27,300.00 Cool Gas or equal R-134 or equal

Johnson Supply (Johnson Supply & Equip. Corp.) 15 Cyl $1,825.43 $27,381.45 Cool Gas or equal R-134 or equal

5

Supplier QTY UOM Price Extended Supplier Notes Manufacturer Manufacturer #

OMA Industries, LLC 20 Cyl $390.00 $7,800.00 Cool Gas or equal R-404A or equal

Johnson Supply (Johnson Supply & Equip. Corp.) 20 Cyl $430.21 $8,604.20 Cool Gas or equal R-404A or equal

ASPEN Refrigerants, Inc. 20 Cyl $595.00 $11,900.00 Please note that we offer standard delivery 4-7 days, 

A.R.O.

Cool Gas or equal R-404A or equal

6

Supplier QTY UOM Price Extended Supplier Notes Manufacturer Manufacturer #

OMA Industries, LLC 40 Cyl $439.00 $17,560.00 Cool Gas or equal R-427A or equal

ASPEN Refrigerants, Inc. 40 Cyl $595.00 $23,800.00 Please note that we offer standard delivery 4-7 days, 

A.R.O.

Cool Gas or equal R-427A or equal

Johnson Supply (Johnson Supply & Equip. Corp.) 40 Cyl No Bid Cool Gas or equal R-427A or equal

7

Supplier QTY UOM Price Extended Supplier Notes Manufacturer Manufacturer #

Johnson Supply (Johnson Supply & Equip. Corp.) 100 Ea $7.42 $742.00 Cool Gas or equal Clen/Air or equal

OMA Industries, LLC 100 Ea No Bid Cool Gas or equal Clen/Air or equal

ASPEN Refrigerants, Inc. 100 Ea No Bid Cool Gas or equal Clen/Air or equal

Refrigerant, 25 lb. Cyl.

Refrigerant. 30 lb. Cyl.

Refrigerant. 30 lb. Cyl with automotive fill valve.

Refrigerant.125 lb. Cyl.

Refrigerant.24 lb. Cyl.

AWARD

Refrigerant.25 lb. Cyl.

Odor Neutralizer, 1/2 lb. Tube.

AWARD

AWARD

AWARD

AWARD

AWARD

AWARD

Page 3

TAKEN TO BOARD OF EDUCATION / JANUARY 17, 2022



PHARR- SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.

HVAC REFRIGERANTS FOR CENTRAL SUPPLY WAREHOUSE BID # 21-22-030

BID OPENING: OCTOBER 6, 2021 @ 3:30 P.M.

Attribute Name ASPEN Refrigerants, Inc. Johnson Supply 
(Johnson Supply & Equip. Corp.)

OMA Industries, LLC

Business/Company Owner Name ASPEN REFRIGERANTS, A DIV. OF 

HUDSON TECHNOLOGIES 

COMPANY

Johnson Supply Lucia Valdez

Date of Establishment 04/25/2008 1953 01-01-2007

Will the bid/proposal deviate from 

specifications?

No No No

If no please state "No deviation", if yes, 

please specify deviations:

No deviation No Deviations "No deviation"

Page 4

TAKEN TO BOARD OF EDUCATION / JANUARY 17, 2022



PHARR- SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.

HVAC REFRIGERANTS FOR CENTRAL SUPPLY WAREHOUSE BID # 21-22-030

BID OPENING: OCTOBER 6, 2021 @ 3:30 P.M.

Responding Supplier Signature Full Name Signature Email Supplier Notes

ASPEN Refrigerants, Inc. KATE HOUGHTON Contracts.Department@aspenrefrigerants.com Please note that we offer standard delivery 4-7 days, A.R.O.

Johnson Supply (Johnson Supply & Equip. Corp.) Robert Salinas rsalinas@johnsonsupply.com

OMA Industries, LLC Lucia M. Valdez luciavaldez@omaindustries.com

Page 5

TAKEN TO BOARD OF EDUCATION / JANUARY 17, 2022



PHARR- SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.

HVAC REFRIGERANTS FOR CENTRAL SUPPLY WAREHOUSE BID # 21-22-030

BID OPENING: OCTOBER 6, 2021 @ 3:30 P.M.

Participation Summary - As of 01/05/2022

Participant Name Response Date Response Status Contact City State Invitation Type Invitation Date Owner
ASPEN Refrigerants, Inc. 10/05/2021 Submitted KATE HOUGHTON pearl river NY Automatic 09/17/2021 Jay Kestenbaum
Johnson Supply (Johnson Supply & Equip Corp) 09/24/2021 Submitted Tawnya Hewitt Houston TX Manual 09/17/2021 Tim Stephens
OMA INDUSTRIES, LLC 09/30/2021 Submitted Lucia Valdez HARLINGEN TX Automatic 09/17/2021 Lucia Valdez
GONZALEZ AUTO PARTS (Gonzalez Auto Parts, Ltd.) Unsubmitted Joe Gage Jr. LAREDO TX
Aircool Tech-ACT, Corp 09/28/2021 No Bid Celeste Cantu Alamo TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Delta Specialties Supply (Martin Pena) 09/23/2021 No Bid MARTIN PENA EDINBURG TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Gateway Printing 09/27/2021 No Bid Chris Diaz Edinburg TX
Traveling Beans 09/21/2021 No Bid Leslie Rocha San Juan TX
Bomar air conditioning and refrigeration Viewed Michael Bocanegra Pharr TX
C&V SUPPLY INC. Viewed JUAN O'FARRILL MISSION TX Automatic 09/17/2021
COMOROZ INC Viewed STANLEY ADIGUN AVENTURA FL
CompuGroup Medical Viewed Phoenix AZ
ConstructConnect Viewed Cincinnati OH Automatic 09/17/2021
Construction Journal LLC Viewed Pamela Exton Stuart FL Automatic 09/17/2021
Fair Trade Company Viewed Juan Isaguirre San Juan TX
Ferguson Facilities Supply Viewed San Anotnio TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Green Dream Internationl Viewed Antone Austin Erie PA
The PlanIT Room Viewed Cecilia Hernandez El Paso TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Yanitor Paper and Supplies, LLC Viewed Carlos Manuel Franco Pharr TX Automatic 09/17/2021
365 Paving & Construction LLC Gilberto Maldonado Mission TX Automatic 09/17/2021
3C Mechanical Technologies Shane Howard Waco TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Accu Aire Mechanical LLC Monica M Harris SAN ANTONIO TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Adept Facilities & Design, Inc. Harlingen TX Automatic 09/17/2021
AIRGAS USA LLC CENTRAL DIV Javier Olmos McAllen TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Alamo Iron Works (Alamo Distribution, LLC) Stacey B Sims Alpharetta GA Automatic 09/17/2021
Alamo Iron Works (Vallen Distribution) Robert Garcia Pharr TX Automatic 09/17/2021
All American Poly Piscataway NJ Automatic 09/17/2021
ALPHA CUSTOM SHIRTS edinburg TX Automatic 09/17/2021
AM Utilities and Construction LLC Roberto Morales Mission TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Amsterdam Partners Lincoln Park NJ Automatic 09/17/2021
Arga development Mission TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Blue Sky Enterprises Alonzo Acosta La Blanca TX Automatic 09/17/2021
BM Benchmark Construction, LLC McAllen TX Automatic 09/17/2021
BOB RODRIGUEZ CONSTRUCTION, LLC TONY RODRIGUEZ San Juan TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Bocci Engineering Lianne Lami Cypress TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Bon Tool Co Paul Bender Gibsonia PA Automatic 09/17/2021
BOXX Modular (Nortex Modular Leasing & Construction Company dba) Harold Weatherly Fort Worth TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Bros Pressure Washing and Striping John Ramirez Edinburg TX Automatic 09/17/2021
BuckHorn Construction LLC Chad Bishop Harlingen TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Buffalo Construction LLC. FRED GUERRA WESLACO TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Burton Companies (Burton Companies, LLC) Scott Vaughan Weslaco TX Automatic 09/17/2021
C&H Distributors, LLC William Rose Chicago IL Automatic 09/17/2021
CAPA Texas junior ocampo Mission TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Caprice Electronics, Inc. Michael Kluger Brooklyn NY Automatic 09/17/2021
Carrier Corporation Carrier Corporation MIssouri TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Castcon Construction Co., LLC Robert Castaneda, Jr. Mission TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Celso Gonzalez Construction Celso Gonzalez Mission TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Center Stone Services Weslaco TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Central Plumbing & Electric Supply (CENCO, INC) Weslaco TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Certified Laboratories (a divsion of NCH Corporation) Toni Boyd Irving TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Cintas Corporation #538 Roger Rodriguez Mercedes TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Circle Saw Builders Supply, Inc Juan R Ruiz Houston TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Coastal Distribution (Coastal Roofing Systems, Inc.) Joyce Stephenson Webster TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Commercial Kitchen Parts & Service (Greenwich, Inc.) D'Ann Ivers San Antonio TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Compostology LLC Kash Nathan Waco TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Construction Bid Source (Plan Room) Felton CA Automatic 09/17/2021
Curbell Plastics, Inc. Bill Heckert Houston TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Daikin Applied (Daikin Applied Americas Inc.) Joanne Lawson Chicago IL Automatic 09/17/2021
Demo Con, Inc. La Feria TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Devin Distributing & Packaging Inc. Sandra Salinas Palmhurst TX Automatic 09/17/2021
ECOEFFECT Alejandro Alanis McAllen TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Econ Group, LLC Gilbert Enriquez Edinburg TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Education Account Executive Luis Montes San Antonio TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Elite Disinfecting Services (Elite Oil Field and Construction Services LLC) Juan Suarez Mission TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Elsa Auto & Truck Parts Lupe Garza McAllen TX Automatic 09/17/2021
EMEX, LLC dba Mantis Innovation, Inc. Wendy Callan Houston TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Encino Construction Fred mcallen TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Fairway Supply, Inc. Kathy Millican Austin TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Fourtify Construction Sam De la Garza Edinburg TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Fourtify, LLC David Iglesias McAllen TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Francisco tenorio Francisco Tenorio San Juan TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Full Stop Equipment LLC Elias Macias La Joya TX Automatic 09/17/2021
GALVAMET STEEL LLC EDINBURG TX Automatic 09/17/2021
GALVAN BUILDERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GALVAN BUILDERS CONSTRUCTION COCORPUS CHRISTI TX Automatic 09/17/2021
gargon power services llc (Juan Garcia) Juan Garcia san juan TX Automatic 09/17/2021
General contractor/Construction (Davila Construction Inc.) Tommy Canul Pharr TX Automatic 09/17/2021
GNG General Contracting Phillip Garza McAllen TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Go UnderGround harlingen TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Gulf Coast Paper Jessica Cavazos Brownsville TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Hand Safety, LLC Ramon K Flanigan Wichita Falls TX Automatic 09/17/2021

Page 6

TAKEN TO BOARD OF EDUCATION / JANUARY 17, 2022



PHARR- SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.

HVAC REFRIGERANTS FOR CENTRAL SUPPLY WAREHOUSE BID # 21-22-030

BID OPENING: OCTOBER 6, 2021 @ 3:30 P.M.

Participation Summary - As of 01/05/2022

Participant Name Response Date Response Status Contact City State Invitation Type Invitation Date Owner
Hi-LoContractor LLC Edmundo Carreon Elsa TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Hobart Service Michael Birt Troy OH Automatic 09/17/2021
Holchemont, Ltd. Annette Carmona McAllen TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Home Design Center (V&L ENTERPRISES, LLC) Victor Cantu McAllen TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Hunt & Woodruff Construction  Co LLC Keith F. Hunt Laguna Vista TX Automatic 09/17/2021
JCO "the door people" Joe Perez EDINBURG TX Automatic 09/17/2021
JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION Heather Foster ROUND ROCK TX Automatic 09/17/2021
kautsch lumber co inc kookii crerar alamo TX Automatic 09/17/2021
KAUTSCH TRUE VALUE (TRUE TEST VENTURES LLC) KOOKII CRERAR alamo TX Automatic 09/17/2021
LARRY WUNSCH AND ASSOCIATES JOHN FREEMAN SAN ANTONIO TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Legna International Trade Albeza Alanis El Paso TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Leija Welding Pharr TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Lennox Industries Inc. Richardson TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Lewis Electric Motors, Inc. Enrique Mendez HARLINGEN TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Little Giants Learning Center Alamo TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Lone Star General Services (Lone Star General Services LLC) Alan Mendez San Benito TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Lowes Of Pharr (lowe's home center. llc) Pharr TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Lumatec Lighting Service Victor T Rios McAllen TX Automatic 09/17/2021
LUNA GLASS LLC JOSE LUNA MCALLEN TX Automatic 09/17/2021
M&K Imports LLC Mount Vernon NY Automatic 09/17/2021
Matco Tools (Matco Tools Corporation) Mike Zappia Stow OH Automatic 09/17/2021
MATTS BUILDING MATERIALS DAVID CASTILLO PHARR TX Automatic 09/17/2021
MB Services LLC George Selvera Pharr TX Automatic 09/17/2021
McCoys Building Supply (McCoy Corporation) Tina McArthur San Marcos TX Automatic 09/17/2021
MEGA RACKS LLC (GERARDO DAVALOS) GERARDO DAVALOS McAllen TX Automatic 09/17/2021
MH ENTERPRISES (MH ENTERPRISES 888) Miyoung Hong McKinney TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Noble Texas Builders La Feria TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Performing Arts Supply Co. Stacey Ambrose Houston TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Pinturas & Lacas (PPG Paints) Rudy Garza Weslaco TX Automatic 09/17/2021
PKJ INTERNATIONAL LLC SIJO JOSE STAFFORD TX Automatic 09/17/2021
PRECISION SAW & TOOL, INC EDDIE HOMAN CONVERSE TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Pro Tech Mechanical, Inc. Jeremy Fojtik Corpus Christi TX Automatic 09/17/2021
R REYES TRUCKING & TRACTOR SERVICES JOHANA REYES SAN BENITO TX Automatic 09/17/2021
RB Doors & Hardware Inc Ruby Melgoza McAllen TX Automatic 09/17/2021
RCA Building Materials Inc. Gustavo Rea Pharr TX Automatic 09/17/2021
REFCO (R E Friedrichs Company) Vicki Delgado McAllen TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Region 1 Repair, LLC John E Yeupell Harlingen TX Automatic 09/17/2021
RGV Boilers Inc. Mike Garcia McAllen TX Automatic 09/17/2021
RHINO SERVICES Mission TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Rio Air, LLC Antonio Lerma pharr TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Rio Grande CAS McAllen TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Rio Grande Valley Chapter Associated General Contractors Perry A. Vaughn Harlingen TX Automatic 09/17/2021
RISICA & SONS, INC. RON RISICA EDINBURG TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Rmz Kleaning Zolutions LLC (Jesus Ramirez) Jesus Ramirez Mission TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Romo Contractors, LLC Romo Contractors LLC Laredo TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Roth IAMS LLC Bill Roth St. Petersburg FL Automatic 09/17/2021
royal media network inc. irene diaz WINDSOR MIL MD Automatic 09/17/2021
rudys upholstery pharr TX Automatic 09/17/2021
San Juan Bolt & Supply san juan TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Sanchez Building Supplies, Inc. Juan Sanchez Pharr TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Second Chance Treasures McAllen TX Automatic 09/17/2021
SERVICE SHADE SHOP (YBARRA GROUP, INC) SAN ANTONIO TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Sherwin Williams karissa Carrizales Mcallen TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Six Shooter Softwawsh (Sixto Garza Jr Enterprizes LLC) Sixto Garza MCALLEN TX Automatic 09/17/2021
South Texas Moulding dba Texas Wood Supply Daniel Ortiz DONNA TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Southern Post Construction LLC Charles E. Cavazos McAllen TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Southern Stone, LLC. Sylvia Webber Donna TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Summit Building & Design (AOC Calton, Ltd., dba Summit Building & Design) David Acevedo Laredo TX Automatic 09/17/2021
TCI Roofing & Construction Arturo Escobedo Mission TX Automatic 09/17/2021
TDIndustries, Inc. Lorraine Vuong Houston TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Tenzo McAllen, LLC. Christian Diaz Mission TX Automatic 09/17/2021
The Carpet House Daniel Garza Edinburg TX Automatic 09/17/2021
The Habits Group, LLC Raynor McKinnon Austin TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Trane Company Joe Rivera Weslaco TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Trinity3 Technology Kendell Rickman Saint Paul MN Automatic 09/17/2021
Twin City Hardware, Inc. (TCH Southwest, Tri-City Hardware) Joe Gandara Oakdale MN Automatic 09/17/2021
Twin Construction (Noel Cavazos) Noe Cavazos Weslaco TX Automatic 09/17/2021
US WHOLESALE PRODUCTS Jeff Alloway SAN ANTONIO TX Automatic 09/17/2021
ValTex (Figueroa & Sons, Inc.) Felipe Lopez McAllen TX Automatic 09/17/2021
VCI Builders, Inc. Joe Arredondo MISSION TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Vertex Marketing Dr. Sue Bayer Stafford TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Virtual Builders Exchange Jeannette Olguin SAN ANTONIO TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Visceral Illumination Code LLC (VISCERAL ILLUMINATION CODE LLC) VISCERAL ILLUMINATION CODE LLCEdinburg TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Western BRW -Bosworth Papers (JP Gould) Cindy Leander Dallas TX Automatic 09/17/2021
Whitmeyers Distillery Co., LLC Houston TX Automatic 09/17/2021
WINDSHIELDS XPRESS (JUAN CARLOS ISASI) JUAN CARLOS ISASI PHARR TX Automatic 09/17/2021

Page 7

TAKEN TO BOARD OF EDUCATION / JANUARY 17, 2022


